
Date &Time Event Location/Link 

Wed, March 12 
Noon mass—followed by lunch and 
talk by Fr. Richard Storey (Curè of 
Ars pastor). 

St. Peter’s Catholic Church, East Meyer Blvd., 
KCMO 

Wed, March 19 

5:30 Holy Hour at the Cathedral of 
the Immaculate Conception to pray 
for Vocations; followed by short 
reception; St. Joseph’s Feast Day 

Cathedral/Bishop Hogan Center. 

Sat, March 29 
Serra Global Rosary for Vocations; 
Breakfast Gathering at Visitation 
Catholic Church after 815 Mass. 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981  

Tue, April 8, 4PM Serra Club #25 Board Meeting St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 815 East Meyer 
Blvd., Room 210, KCMO 

Wed, April 9 Noon mass—followed by lunch and 
speaker 

St. Peter’s Catholic Church, East Meyer Blvd., 
KCMO 

Mon, April 14, 9AM Vocations Mass The Catholic Center, 
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

Sun, April 20 Easter Sunday   

Sat, April 26 
Serra Global Rosary for Vocations; 
Breakfast Gathering at Visitation 
Catholic Church after 815 Mass. 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981  

Mon, May 12, 9AM Vocations Mass The Catholic Center, 42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

Sat, May 17, 10AM Transitional Diaconate Ordination Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception, 
KCMO 

Sat, May 24, 10AM Priestly Ordination Cathedral of the Immaculate Conception, 
KCMO 

Sat, May 24 
Serra Global Rosary for Vocations; 
Breakfast Gathering at Visitation 
Catholic Church after 815 Mass. 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981  

Jun 26-29 Serra International Convention, 
KCMO SI2025-KCconv.org  

 


